DOC # 0130890

04 09 PM

Record

Recording requested By

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$292.50 Recorded By: AE

Book- 238 Page-0655

A.P.N. R.P.T.T. 03-092-01 \$146.25 324,45

35329 Escrow No. Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To:

Same as below

When Recorded Mail To: CHERYL R. PHILLIPS

P.O. Box 536

Caliente, NV 89008

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That JOHN R. EYRAUD and DEBRA K. EYRAUD, husband and wife

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to CHERYL R. PHILLIPS, a married woman

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year:
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 27, 2007

State of Nevada

JOHN R. EYRAUZ

County of Lincoln

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

SS.

by JOHN R. EYRAUD, DEBRA K. EYRAUD

Notary Public

Signature:

DEBRA K. EYRAUD

CRYSTAL BUDREAU NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MISSION Lincoln County November 2

CERTIFICATE # 07-3380-11 APPT. EXP.MARCH 20, 2011

Exhibit A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 35329

Lot 1 as shown on the Amended Plat of the LINCOLN PARK ADDITION to the Town of Caliente, filed April 28, 1945 as File No. 19694, in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR: 2007-2008 03-092-01



DOC # DV-130890

04:09 PM

Record Official

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Address:

Pioche, Nevada 89043

STATE OF NE					Recording requested By COW COUNTY TITLE
	arcel Number(s)		FOR RECORDE	R'S C	Lincoln County - NV
a) 03-09	` '		Document/Inst	trumer	Leslie Boucher - Recorde
b)			Book		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c)			Date of Record	dina:	Recorded By: AE RPT1: \$292.50 Book-236 Page-0655
d)			Notes:	_	Jook 1 1 1 1
2. Type of Pro	perty				
	icant Land b) X Single	e Family Reside	nce	
c) Co	ndo/Twnhse d'	2-4 P	lex	-	
e) Ap	partment Bldg. f)	Comr	mercial/Industria	-	
	ıricultural h) ⊟ _{Mobill}	e Home		
— —	her	′ Ш		- 1	
· L		orbi /			\$150,000.00
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$150,000.00 Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (Value of Property) ()					
Transfer 1		illy (value of	rioperty) (_		\$75,000.00
	erty Transfer Tax Du	ie:	\ \\ -	-/-	\$146.25
4. If Exemption			/ /	/ /	292.50
	sfer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375	.090. Section:		_ , _
	ain Reason for Exem	The state of the s	_		
	est: Percentage bei		d: 50 %	1	
NRS 375.110 th be supported the Furthermore, the may result in a p	eat the information proby documentation if e disallowance of an openalty of 10% of the RS 375.030, the B	ovided is corr f called upor ny claimed ex tax due plus	ect to the best on to substantia emption or othe interest at 1% p	of their info te the info or determin oer month.	suant to NRS 375.060 and rmation and belief, and can formation provided herein. ation of additional tax due,
Signature:	04/2	> <i>F</i>		Capacity:	Grantor
	The same of the sa	-, Ly Fa			
Signature:				Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (GI	RANTOR) INFORM	MATION	BUYER (GI	RANTEE)	INFORMATION
Print Name: JOHN R. EYRAUD			Print Name:		R. PHILLIPS
Address:	P.O. Box 584)	Address:	P.O. Box	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City/State/Zip	Caliente, NV 89008	В	City/State/Zip	Caliente,	NV 89008
GO SER SERVICE					0 - 0 - 11 B
				ired if not scrow No	the Seller or Buyer) 35329
Company Nar			E	SCIOW NO	30328
	P.O. Box 51 #1 Comstoo				